

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Van Winkle and Neville

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 60, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
 2 column strike "4,342,793,552" and substitute "4,345,257,666" and in the
 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "2,696,820,934" and insert
 4 "2,699,285,048".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 391, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "52,613,960"
 7 and insert "50,149,846" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 8 "2,464,114".

9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Eliminates the \$2,464,114 General Fund appropriation to the Department of **Public Health and Environment** for the Immunization Operating Expenses line item and increases the State Share of Districts' Total Program Funding line within the Department of **Education** by the same amount.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Education	\$2,464,114	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,464,114	0.0
Public Health and Environment	(2,464,114)	0	0	0	(2,464,114)	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** ** ** ** **